

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).710/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2005 in CRLA No. 284/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SUBHASH MARUTI AVASARE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 13/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Pooja N. Gupta, Adv. for

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice. Application for bail is not pressed by the learned counsel at this stage.

Liberty to mention for early hearing of the matter after notice is served.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bhardw

aj)

Court Master

Court Master

