

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).710/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2005 in CRLA No.284/1999  
of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SUBHASH MARUTI AVASARE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

for

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

otice

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, learned counsel appears and accepts n

on behalf of the respondent.

n a non-

ditional

all be

over to

alled for

may be deposited

Let the matter appear for final disposal two weeks hence o

miscellaneous day. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that ad

documents containing depositions of witnesses and other documents sh

filed within one week from today and a copy thereof shall be handed

Mr. V.N.Raghupathy.

Let the records of the Trial Court and the High Court be c

through special messenger whereby for requisite costs

within three days.

(GANGA THAKUR)

(KHUSHI RAM)

PS TO REGISTRAR

COURT MASTER