

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).710/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2005 in CRLA No. 284/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SUBHASH MARUTI AVASARE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)(For final disposal)

Date: 08/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Hemal K. Sheth, Adv. for

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears that despite order dated 24.7.2006, the additional documents have not been filed. One week's time is granted for filing the additional documents. Put up thereafter.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bhardwa

j)

Court Master

Court Master

